CASPER-NATRONA

The following RV dump stations are located in and around Casper. Please be advised that some of them are not
allowing anyone who is not staying on site to use their facilities.

Name of facility

Alcova Reservoir

Bentz's Town Pump
Casper East RV

Casper KOA

Deer Creek Village RV
Eagle Creek Campground
Hat Six Travel

Lariat Mobile Home Ct.
Pathfinder Lake/Marina
Pilot Flying J

Platte River Campground
River Bend Campground
River's Edge

Contact No.

307-235-9325
307-234-1435
307-237-5155
307-577-1664
307-436-8121
307-473-8714
307-234-0504
307-265-9315
307-259-1792
307-473-1750
307-262-9768
307-436-3426
307-234-0042

Address

Lakeshore Drive

701 W. Collins Dr.

2800 E. Yellowstone Hwy.
1101 Prairie Ln

302 Millar Ln., Glenrock
21600 Kortes Rd.

6985 Nugget, Evansville
4201 W Yellowstone Hwy
Lakeshore Drive

41 SE Wyoming Blvd.

131 Shawnie Ln, Glenrock
972 Tank Farm Rd, Glenrock
6820 Santa Fe Cir.

Fee

$5.00
$7.00

$7.00
$5.00
$5.00

$10.00

$5.25

Non-campers allowed?

Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No



