

The following RV dump stations are located in and around Casper. Please be advised that some of them are not allowing anyone who is not staying on site to use their facilities.

Name of facility	Contact No.	Address	Fee	Non-campers allowed?
Alcova Reservoir	307-235-9325	Lakeshore Drive		Yes
Bentz's Town Pump	307-234-1435	701 W. Collins Dr.	\$5.00	Yes
Casper East RV	307-237-5155	2800 E. Yellowstone Hwy.	\$7.00	No
Casper KOA	307-577-1664	1101 Prairie Ln		No
Deer Creek Village RV	307-436-8121	302 Millar Ln., Glenrock	\$7.00	Yes
Eagle Creek Campground	307-473-8714	21600 Kortes Rd.	\$5.00	Yes
Hat Six Travel	307-234-0504	6985 Nugget, Evansville	\$5.00	Yes
Lariat Mobile Home Ct.	307-265-9315	4201 W Yellowstone Hwy		No
Pathfinder Lake/Marina	307-259-1792	Lakeshore Drive		Yes
Pilot Flying J	307-473-1750	41 SE Wyoming Blvd.	\$10.00	Yes
Platte River Campground	307-262-9768	131 Shawnie Ln, Glenrock		No
River Bend Campground	307-436-3426	972 Tank Farm Rd, Glenrock		No
River's Edge	307-234-0042	6820 Santa Fe Cir.	\$5.25	No